BRFL65R650T
Rev.A Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
TO-220FL 塑封封装 N 沟道 650V 超结工艺功率场效应管。
N-CHANNEL 650V Super-Junction Power MOSFET in a TO-220FL Plastic Package.
低 RDS(on)×Qg，100%雪崩测试，符合 ROHS 标准，无卤产品。
Very low RDS(on)×Qg,100% avalanche tested,RoHS compliant,HF Product.
用于开关电源，不间断电源，功率因素较正。
For switch mode power supply, uninterruptible power supply, power factor correction.
PIN1：G   PIN 2：D  PIN 3：S
ᴌ ҥֿב  /  Marking
见印章说明。
See Marking Instructions.
Ὓ   /  Descriptions
◕Ề  /  Features
ⱴ   /  Applications
Ԓ ᾇ⸗   /  Equivalent Circuit
ẫ ὑ֮  /  Pinning
BRFL65R650T
BRFL65R650T
Rev.A Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
测试条件
Test Conditions
最小值
Min
典型值
Typ
最大值
Max
单位
Unit
Continuous Diode Forward Current IS    8.5 A
Total Gate Charge Qg
VDS=520V ID=3.5A
VGS=10V
 11.5  nC
Gate-Source Charge Qgs  2.7  nC
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd  2.1  nC
Reverse recovery time Trr
VR=50 V, IF=3.5A,
dIF/dt=100 A/μs
 174  ns
Reverse recovery charge Qrr  1.3  uC
⸗ ᴟᾎ  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25ɹ)
BRFL65R650T
Rev.A Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
⸗ᴟᾎΈ ᶂ
BRFL65R650T
BRFL65R650T
BRFL65R650T
Rev.A Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET
ᴌ ᾭ  /  Marking Instructions
说明：
BR：   为公司代码
65R650T： 为型号代码
BRFL65R650T
Rev.A Apr.-2025                                                                             DATA SHEET